

## 7. Full-Year Consolidated Business Segment Information

### a. Net Sales and Operating Income

		Yen (millions)			
		FY 2006 (4/1/06-3/31/07)	FY 2005 (4/1/05-3/31/06)	Change (%)	
<b>Technology Solutions</b>	Japan	Y 2,087,728	2,092,267	-0.2	
	Overseas	1,069,312	891,675	+19.9	
	Total	<b>3,157,040</b>	2,983,942	+5.8	
	Operating Income	<b>163,608</b>	153,021	+6.9	
	[Operating Income Margin]	<b>[5.2%]</b>	[5.1%]		
	<i>System Platforms</i>				
	Operating Income	<b>7,501</b>	24,578	-69.5	
	[Operating Income Margin]	<b>[1.1%]</b>	[3.4%]		
	<i>Services</i>				
	Operating Income	<b>156,107</b>	128,443	+21.5	
[Operating Income Margin]	<b>[6.4%]</b>	[5.7%]			
<b>Ubiquitous Product Solutions</b>	Japan	<b>710,140</b>	700,870	+1.3	
	Overseas	<b>408,183</b>	359,053	+13.7	
	Total	<b>1,118,323</b>	1,059,923	+5.5	
	Operating Income	<b>41,650</b>	34,801	+19.7	
[Operating Income Margin]	<b>[3.7%]</b>	[3.3%]			
<b>Device Solutions</b>	Japan	<b>457,039</b>	399,043	+14.5	
	Overseas	<b>305,636</b>	308,494	-0.9	
	Total	<b>762,675</b>	707,537	+7.8	
	Operating Income	<b>19,010</b>	29,507	-35.6	
[Operating Income Margin]	<b>[2.5%]</b>	[4.2%]			
<b>Other Operations</b>	Japan	<b>349,950</b>	336,538	+4.0	
	Overseas	<b>140,427</b>	110,818	+26.7	
	Total	<b>490,377</b>	447,356	+9.6	
	Operating Income	<b>10,563</b>	7,678	+37.6	
[Operating Income Margin]	<b>[2.2%]</b>	[1.7%]			
<b>Elimination</b>	Sales	<b>(428,252)</b>	(407,342)	-	
	Operating Income	<b>(52,743)</b>	(43,519)	-	
<b>Total</b>	Japan	<b>3,274,908</b>	3,199,842	+2.3	
	Overseas	<b>1,825,255</b>	1,591,574	+14.7	
	Total	<b>5,100,163</b>	4,791,416	+6.4	
	Operating Income	Y <b>182,088</b>	181,488	+0.3	
[Operating Income Margin]	<b>[3.6%]</b>	[3.8%]			

Note:

Includes intersegment sales. Figures for fiscal 2005 have been restated for comparison purposes in accordance with the new method of allocating operating expenses that was introduced at mid-year fiscal 2006.

## b. Net Sales by Principal Products and Services

		Yen (millions)		
		FY 2006	FY 2005	Change (%)
		(4/1/06-3/31/07)	(4/1/05-3/31/06)	
<b>Technology Solutions</b>				
	System Products	Y 355,324	354,263	+0.3
	Network Products	348,456	363,425	-4.1
	<i>System Platforms</i>	<u>703,780</u>	717,688	-1.9
	Solutions / SI	1,091,060	1,020,487	+6.9
	Infrastructure Services	1,164,818	1,037,231	+12.3
	Others	<u>197,382</u>	208,536	-5.3
	<i>Services</i>	<u>2,453,260</u>	2,266,254	+8.3
	Total	<u>3,157,040</u>	<u>2,983,942</u>	+5.8
<b>Ubiquitous Product Solutions</b>				
	PCs / Mobile Phones	768,649	756,622	+1.6
	Hard Disk Drives	329,835	285,417	+15.6
	Others	<u>19,839</u>	17,884	+10.9
	Total	<u>1,118,323</u>	<u>1,059,923</u>	+5.5
<b>Device Solutions</b>				
	LSI Devices	473,500	460,100	+2.9
	Electronic Components, Others	<u>289,175</u>	247,437	+16.9
	Total	Y <u>762,675</u>	<u>707,537</u>	+7.8

Note:

Includes intersegment sales.